

GAHC010211542018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6607/2018

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF SONAKHULI KERAMOTIA PRE SENIOR
MADRASSA AND 9 ORS.
REP. BY ITS HEAD MUDARIS MOHAMMAD ALI,
AGE- 40, S/O LATE GONIMUDDIN SK. PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL-
DIGHALTARI, P.O. DIGHALTARI, P.S. GOLOKGANJ, DIST. DHUBRI, PIN -
783335.

2: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ISLAMIA PRE SENIOR MADRASSA

REP. BY IS HEAD MUDARIS MD. SEBARUDDIN AHMED
AGE-35
S/O ROSTOM ALI SK
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL- RIVER BLOCK NO. XI
P.O. MAJHER CHAR
P.S. DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN - 783325.

3: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF JANAKALYAN PRE-SENIOR MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEAD MUDARIS MOYFUL KHATUN
AGE-35
D/O LATE MOKAJJUL HUSSAIN

PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL- SRIGRAM PT.VI
P.O. HATIPATA
P.S. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN - 783348.

4: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF HAJI JASIM UDDIN MEMORIAL PRE-
SENIOR MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEAD MUDARIS MOHIR UDDIN AHMED

AGE-44
S/O LATE MOFIZ UDDIN PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL-
HALDHIAGAON
P.O. GHUGUBARI
P.S. KALGACHIA

DIST. BARPETA
PIN - 781319.

5: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF AULANGURI PRE SENIOR MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEAD MUDARIS SOFIUR RAHMAN
AGE-42
S/O LT. MOFIZ UDDIN

PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL- NASTARA
P.O. NASTARA

P.S. ABHAYAPURI
DIST. BONGAIGAON
PIN - 783384.

6: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF CHOTOGUMA BULBUL PRE-SENIOR
MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEAD MUDARIS NURUL HUDA SK. AGE-44
S/O JASIM UDDIN AHMED
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL- BAGHDOKRA
P.O. KAMANDANGA
P.S. TAMARGHAT
DIST. DHUBRI

PIN - 783332.

7: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF TARANGAJHAR PRE-SENIOR MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEAD MUDARIS NURUL ISLAM
AGE- 36
S/O ATOWAR RAHMAN

PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL- FALIMARI
P.O. JAMADARHAT
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN - 783330

8: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF BATAPARA PRE SENIOR MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEAD MUDARIS MD. DELOWAR HUSSAIN SK. AGE- 43 YEARS

S/O MD. KAZIMUDDIN SK.
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL- KAIMARI PART-I
P.O.KAIMARI
P.S. GOLOKGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN - 783335.

9: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF PATAKATA PRE SENIOR MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEAD MUDARIS ABU BOKKAR SIDDIQUE
AGE- 43
S/O SONATON SK.
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL- KAT DANGER SATDUBI PT.II
P.O. PATAKATU
P.S. SOUTH SALMARA
DIST. SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
PIN - 783127.

10: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF MOULANATARI PRE-SENIOR MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEAD MUDARIS SHEIKH SHARIFUL KHAN
AGE- 36

S/O ABUL HUSSAIN SK.
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL- UTTAR MARAGADADHAR
P.O. MARAGADADHAR
P.S. AGOMONI
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN - 783335

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -19.

3:THE DIRECTOR

MADRASSA EDUCATION BOARD

KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -19

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S B RAHMAN, MR A W AMAN,MR. S S S RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 25.04.2025

Mr. S.B. Rahman, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A. W. Aman, learned counsel for the petitioners, Registry shall list the matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant